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Dear Parents/Carers/Pupils, 

 

Holiday Dates 

Friday 24 May, Monday 27 May 2019          

Last day Friday 28 June 2019 at 1.00 pm 

The school re-open for pupils on 15 August 2019 at 9.00 am 

 

European Elections 

The school will be closed to pupils on Thursday 23 May 2019 as the school will be used as a polling 

station.   

 

School Telephone Number 

The new school telephone number is 0300 300 0172.  Please use the automated choices given, to be 

directed to the right person. 

 

Summer Fair 

The Parent Council are organising a Summer Fair which will take place on Saturday 1 June 2019 from 

11.00 am until 1.00 pm.  Helpers are needed on Friday 31 May from 1.45 pm to help set up and on 

Saturday 1 June from 9.30 till 11.00 am.   If you can help at the fair please contact the Parent Council.   

I look forward to seeing you at the Fair. 

 

Parent Council Meeting 

The next meeting with the Parent Council will be held in the school staffroom on Wednesday 5 June 

2019 from 6.30 pm.  We look forward to seeing you at the meeting. 

 

Weather 

Now that we are having warm sunny days children should be prepared for the sun by bringing a sunhat 

and a bottle of water and making sure they have suncream applied before they leave home in the 

morning.   

 
Events 

Events coming up in the school are included in the table below.  Further events will be added as they 

are arranged.  If there is anything you would like to discuss or clarify please contact me at the school 

and I will endeavour to answer your enquiries as soon as possible. 

Carol Cooke       Head Teacher 

NEWMAINS PRIMARY SCHOOL 
NEWSLETTER 11                 

17 May 2019 
E-mail:  newmainsenquiries@renfrewshire.gov.uk 

Website:  blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/re/newmains 

Follow us on Twitter:  @NewmainsPS 

School app:  jsa4.me/newmainsps 

http://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/invite/16HD01 

 
http://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/invite/16HD01 
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Events 
Dates for Diary Please add dates to your diary 

Monday 20 May 2019 P1 at Sports Centre with West College 

Thursday 23 May 2019 European Elections – pupils off 

Friday 24 May, Mon 27 May 2019 Holidays 

Wed 29 May, Thurs 30 May 2019 P7 Induction days to Renfrew HS – P1 Induction in Newmains 

Friday 31 May 2019 Reports to parents 

Saturday 1 June 2019 Summer Fair – parent support required 

Monday 3 June 2019 P1 at Sports Centre with West College 

Wednesday 5 June 2019 Parent Council Meeting 

Thursday 6 June 2019 P6 trip to Linlithgow Palace 

Friday 7 June 2019 Pop in and meet SMT at 2.30 pm 

Monday 10 June 2019 P1 trip to Science Centre 

Wednesday 12 June 2019 Sports Day – weather permitting 

Thursday 13 June 2019 Summer Disco – parent support required 

Friday 14 June 2019 I’m a P7 Get me out of here at RHS  

Tuesday 18 June 2019 Author visit – Lindsay Littleson 

Friday 21 June 2019 Pop in and meet SMT at 2.30 pm 

Tuesday 25 June 2019 P7 Leavers’ Dance 

Thursday 27 June 2019 P7 Valedictory 

Friday 28 June 2019 Last Day of session – close at 1.00 pm 

 

Further events will be added as they are arranged 

 

 

                                      
 
  

 

 

 


